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Marina Tariffs 2023

Whether you are a local boat owner, visitor to the Island or
simply passing through, Jersey Marinas offers over 1,000 berths
across its three award-winning marinas — St Helier Marina,
Elizabeth Marina and La Collette Marina.

Jersey Marinas holds the prestigious ‘5 Gold Anchors’ status, an
internationally recognised symbol of quality awarded by The
Yacht Harbour Association, recognising the quality and level of
facilities and services provided to boat owners and providing a
trustworthy measure of excellence.

Located on the New North Quay, adjacent to St Helier Marina,
the Marine Leisure Centre is staffed by a knowledgeable,
experienced and friendly team, many of whom are multi-lingual.

The centre is open all year and the team can provide a multitude
of information and advice, ranging from advising on the services
and facilities offered by the marinas, to helping visitors make the
most of their stay in Jersey.

As well as the day-to-day management of all marinas and
outlying harbours, the Marine Leisure Centre staff are also
responsible for allocating marina berths and issuing long-term
and monthly berthing contracts.

Daily rates and visitor rates

La Collette Marina, Elizabeth Marina, St Helier Marina or Albert
Pier Pontoons

Local craft — La Collette holding pontoons first 24 hours free of
charge. Daily rates applicable thereafter.

Ships other than a single hulled boat moored at La Collette
Marina and St Helier Marina - Dues as below plus 50%

Up to 7.99 metres £31.10
8 —9.99 metres £33.90
10 -11.99 metres £36.75
12 —13.99 metres £44.55
14 —15.99 metres £52.35
16 —19.99 metres £77.00
20 metres and over (per metre charge) £7.00

Weekly rates — seven days for the price of six if paid in
advance. Maximum length inside St Helier Marina: 20 metres,
subject to vessel displacement and available space. Seasonal
discounts may apply, available on request.

St Aubin and Gorey

Where applicable, 5% GST has been applied
Annual Contract

Per metre per year (to be paid monthly or quarterly in

advance)

La Collette Marina

Up to 5.2 metres without individual £308.55
berth

Over 5.2 metres with individual berth £486.99
Elizabeth Marina £428.79
St Helier Marina £445.03

Please note, one-month cancellation / period of notice
is required in writing for all of the above

Albert Pier £1,201.38

25 metre berth — per metre per year (min 25 metre)

Please note, separate policies apply — contact Jersey
Marinas for more information

Summer contract — per metre per month

Valid 1 May — 30 September (subject to availability)

Elizabeth Marina £50.98
St Helier Marina £50.98
La Collette Marina £53.24
Albert Pier Berths £143.18

Winter contracts — per metre per month

Valid 1 October — 30 April

Elizabeth Marina £30.26
St Helier Marina £30.26
La Collette Marina £31.44
Albert Pier Berths £81.79

Electricity charges — berth holders

Standing charge plus unit charge as per JEC published rates £7.50

Up to 5.99 metres £13.45
6 —9.99 metres £15.15
10 -11.99 metres £18.50
12 —13.99 metres £20.20
14 —19.99 metres £23.55
20 — 25 metres £30.35

Electricity charges — daily rate/visitors

Up to 11.9 metres £2.99
12 —19.99 metres £4.21
20 — 24.99 metres £8.25

Over 25 metres £22.01

Annual mooring charges

St Helier, St Aubin’s Inner Harbour and Gorey

Minimum charge £190.94
Per metre (LOA) £63.24
St Brelade’s Bay, Bonne Nuit, Bouley Bay, Rozel

Minimum charge £125.00
Per metre (LOA) £34.30

Belcroute, St Catherine’s, La Rocque, Bouley Bay
Outer Moorings and St Aubin’s Outer Moorings

Minimum charge £68.17

Per metre (LOA) £16.70

Drying block and pads

Per day or part thereof (multi-hull x 1.5)

Single hull under 7 metres £13.66
Single hull 7 — 10 metres £26.56
Single hull 10 — 15 metres £39.86
Single hull over 15 metres £53.14
St Aubin’s and Gorey (per week or part £17.39
thereof)
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Towage by marina dory

Where applicable, 5% GST has been applied

Boat hoist, boat park and cranes

Within harbour and near approaches

Less than 4.2 metres beam boat

Per tow — on station / duty £39.65
Per tow — off station £79.32
Visiting yachts No charge

Agreed labour or services

Hourly rate for agreed labour or services provided by
Marina team £45.00

Stormbound charges

Stormbound arrangements and charges for safe
berthing are available upon request. Please note these
are subject conditions and at the discretion of Jersey
Marinas

Events

POA and subject to availability

Per lift per metre of length £14.21
Minimum charge £178.94
Relocation with Boat Park £178.94
Quick turnaround (more than two hours) £178.63
Lift and return to the same position £90.59
Greater than 4.2 metres beam boat

Per lift per metre of length £18.57
Minimum charge £268.78
Minimum charge (over 20m) £357.88
Relocation within Boat Park £268.78
Quick turnaround (more than two hours) £268.78
Lift and return to the same position £134.37
Quick turnaround (boat remains in hoist)

1 hour £60.00
1.5 hours £90.00
2 hours - £120.00

Marina parking permits

Out of hours rates for lifts

Rate for lifts after 16:00 Monday to Friday, weekends
and bank holidays is 1.5 times the published rate

Hardstanding : La Collette Boat Maintenance Parks

Per square metre per month. Long stay flat rates to be
agreed prior to lift out and subject to season

Berth Holder permit £342.87
Elizabeth Marina Berth Holder permit £291.43
Monthly rate (short term contracts) £64.21
Trade £396.91
St Aubin £171.43
Replacement permit/card £74.16
La Folie (monthly) £86.81

Administration charges

Boats not hoisted — first month £7.47
Boats hoisted — first two weeks No charge
Boat hoisted — second two weeks £7.47
Second month £7.47
Third month £13.98
After third month £27.72
Vehicle/trailer and equipment £5.00
parking/storage — per day (and subject to

agreement)

Entry or re-entry on moorings/marina waiting list £95.61
Berth change / amendment to details £66.50
Retention of boat number (up to 3 years) £72.34
Daily rate invoicing / administration charge £29.71
Replace Certificate of Registry for vessels £15.00

registered as per inshore safety regulations

Gorey and St Aubin Crane

Jersey Marinas

Marine Leisure Centre
New North Quay, St Helier
Jersey JE2 3ND

T: +44 (0) 1534 447730

E: marinas@ports.je

W: jerseymarinas.je

Per lift, labour supplied £35.64

Per lift, own labour £20.58

Gorey and St Aubin working bay

For up to 10 days £20.58

Boats on quays

Per square metre per month

Annual or guaranteed use berth No charge in
agreements winter

Bonne Nuit, Rozel, Bouley Bay, Gorey, St

Aubin, St Catherine, St Brelade and St Helier £5.17

Please note, Quay use is restricted to mooring holders
of the relevant harbour. It is not permitted to use a
quay in which the mooring holder does not have a
contract




Jersey Marinas 2023 terms and conditions for a berth or mooring

Agreements for individual berths/moorings in Jersey
Marinas and Outlying Harbours are issued to a
Permitted User (referred to as ‘the User’). In accepting
an Agreement for a berth/mooring position allocated
by Jersey Marinas, the User accepts the following
conditions:

1) The User agrees that the berth/mooring allocated is
suitable for the vessel and accepts that it is moored at
the Owner’s/User’s risk and not to hold Jersey Marinas
responsible for any loss or damage howsoever caused;

2) The User agrees when deciding to use harbour
buoys, moorings and pontoons that they do so at their
own risk;

3) To comply with all directions of the Harbour Master
or his representative, and in particular, to the manner
and position in which the vessel is moored;

4) That the berth/mooring may only be used by the
vessel, which is subject of this allocation: no other
vessel may be moored unless having received prior
permission from the Harbour Master or his
representative;

5) That the berth/mooring will not be left vacant for a
period exceeding one calendar year. Only occupancy by
the vessel that is subject of this allocation is valid;

6) The user agrees that Jersey Marinas, at its sole
discretion and without compensation of fees, may use
the berth for mooring of other vessels when not in use
by the User’s vessel, provided that Jersey Marinas shall
use its best endeavours to ensure the berth, or a
suitable alternative, is available for the User upon the
vessel’s return;

7) To provide and maintain in safe working order all
ropes and mooring chains, apart from the harbour’s
ground chains and mooring buoys;

7a) Exceptions: St Catherine’s, St Aubin’s Outer and
Belcroute moorings where the User is to provide, fit
and maintain in good working order all deadmen,
ground chains, fittings, ropes and buoys.

8) To accept the right of the Harbour Master or his
representative whenever necessary in their opinion for
the safety of the vessel, or other vessels/property
nearby, to board, enter, move, moor or carry out
emergency work on the vessel as is deemed necessary.

The User shall pay the costs of any such work;

9) The User shall not cause any nuisance, hazard or
danger to other users of berths/moorings, members of
the public or other persons operating on Ports of Jersey
property;

10) To secure the vessel and its content from theft and
to comply with all fire prevention recommendations for
the size and type of vessel as may be issued from time
to time by Jersey Marinas and/or States Fire and
Rescue Service;

11) To maintain the vessel in a seaworthy condition
and, if necessary, allow safety inspections by the
Enforcement Manager of Ports of Jersey, with the
recommended safety equipment consistent with the
size and use of the vessel to, at least, the
recommended RNLI ‘Safety Guidelines for Recreational
Users’;

12) To maintain third party risk to the minimum of
£2million, and be able to produce evidence of
insurance on request;

13) To observe the Harbours (Jersey) Regulations 1962
as amended, the ‘International Regulations for the
Prevention of Collision at Sea 1972’ and the Water
Pollution (Jersey) Law 2000, Harbours (Inshore Safety)
(Jersey) Regulations 2012 and other maritime or
relevant Health & Safety regulations enacted from time
to time;

14) To ensure that any works or activities being
undertaken, by a private individual, on the vessel or
berth/mooring have been suitably assessed and that
appropriate systems are in place to remove any risk of
damage or harm to neighbouring vessels or persons.
Where these risks have not been assessed and reduced
so far as reasonably practicable, the work or activity
must not take place;

15) The User shall not cause or permit any alterations,
modification or damage to Ports of Jersey owned
equipment ie pontoons, harbour ground chains or
mooring buoys, without prior permission from Ports of
Jersey. In the absence of prior permission, Ports of
Jersey may seek to recover costs to repair or replace
damaged equipment;

16) To pay all fees in connection with the berth /
mooring on demand and notify Jersey Marinas of any

Ports of Jersey Terms of Credit fom 11anuary 2023

1) Invoices must be settled within a period of 30
days following the date of the invoice. The invoice
must be made in full and any incorrect charge or
other error must be notified to:

The Credit Controller, Finance Department, Ports of
Jersey, St Peter JE1 1BY

Telephone: +44 (0) 1534 446389

Email: enquiries@ports.je

Where any discrepancies are verified, these will be
dealt with by the Finance Department by issuing the
relevant invoice or credit note, as appropriate.

2) Settlement of invoices may be made by

e Direct debit

e Cheques — made payable to ‘Ports of Jersey’ and
forwarded to the Credit Controller

e Credit card — payment can be made over the
telephone to the Finance Department

e BACS transfer — bank details may be obtained
from the Credit Controller. All charges relating to
BACS transfers must be borne by the payer.

3) GST at the appropriate rate will be applied where
applicable

4) Where an invoice remains unpaid beyond the
period of credit granted, Ports of Jersey reserves
the right to charge interest at a rate of 0.75% a
month on the charges outstanding for late
payments, with a minimum charge of £5.00.

5) Ports of Jersey will make an administration
charge of £25.00 for each occurrence of the
following events:

e Cheques that are returned unpaid by the bank
marked ‘refer to drawer’

e Direct debit payments that are refused by the
paying bank owing to insufficient funds

6) if accounts are not fully paid within the
prescribed period, Ports of Jersey reserves the right
to revert to cash payments without further notice
and / or seek recovery of the outstanding amount
through recourse to the relevant courts.

If Ports of Jersey has to commence legal
proceedings to recover amounts owed, the
customer will be liable for a legal recovery
administration charge of £125.00 plus legal fees and
court costs.

change of contact details within seven days;

17) The fees applicable shall be those stated in the
Marinas Tariffs (published at least annually and
available on www.jerseymarinas.je) applying to the
relevant period;

18) At the request of the Harbour Master, to relocate in
order to facilitate reorganisation, redevelopment,
dredging or similar works undertaken;

19) The berth/mooring is not transferable;

20) The Ports of Jersey Terms of Credit shall apply, as
from time to time amended;

21) That a breach by the User of any of these Terms
and Conditions, will constitute grounds for the Harbour
Master to terminate without notice, the berth/mooring
allocation and remove the vessel and mooring
equipment at the expense of the User. The User may
appeal, provided such an appeal is made within one
month of notice termination;

Subject to the above, the Agreement may be cancelled
by either party on giving one month’s written notice.
‘Annual contracts’ are issued for a minimum period of
six months. After the initial six months, the Agreement
may be cancelled by either party on giving one month’s
‘written notice.

In other event should the User comply with the
conditions of the above, the Agreement will
automatically be renewed for a further calendar year
subject to the payment of the appropriate fees and
compliance with the prevailing Conditions of the
Agreement.

22) Jersey Marinas reserves the right to alter, suspend,
cancel or otherwise vary these Terms and Conditions at
any time. The current version of the Terms and
Conditions shall be those that are available on the
website: www.ports.je;

23) For the avoidance of doubt, these Terms and
Conditions supersede any previous Terms and
Conditions and in the event of conflict between the
provisions of these Terms and Conditions and contents
of any other agreement entered into by or on behalf of
Jersey Marinas, the provisions of these Terms and
Conditions shall prevail.

7) When any monthly credit facilities have been
withdrawn, they may only be reinstated upon
receipt of a deposit equivalent to the highest
monthly account during the preceding twelve
month period or other sum as may be determined
by Ports of Jersey.

8) If there has been no activity on credit account for
a continuous period of twelve months, the account
will lapse and a fresh application will have to be
made if it is decided to reactivate the account by
the company concerned.

9) Ports of Jersey reserves the right to alter,
suspend, cancel or otherwise vary these conditions
at any time. The current version of the Terms and
Conditions shall be those that are available on the
website : www.ports.je

10) For the avoidance of doubt, these Terms of
Credit and in the event of conflict between the
provisions of these Terms of Credit and contents of
any other agreement entered into by or behalf of
Ports of Jersey, the provisions of these Terms of
Credit shall prevail.





